Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) ► ► ► ► ■	V V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Neptune Technology Group Inc.	
HID Corporation		
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1600 Alabama Highway 229	
Other	City: TallasseeState: AL_Zip: 36078	
01/22/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔄 Yes 🖌 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,191,687	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name:Nathan W. Johnson		
Bradley Arant Rose & White LLP	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:1819 Fifth Avenue North	50.0054	
	50-0954	
City:_Birmingham_State: AL_Zip:_35203-2104		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
	Y THE	
Nathan W. Johnson, Reg. No. 44,173	March 17, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	
Mail documents to be recorded wa Commissioner of Patente &	h required cover sheet information to: Tradomarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	

. . .

ASSIGNMENT PATENT NUMBER 6,191,687

Whereas HID Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("HID"), having a place of business at 333 State Street, North Haven, Connecticut 06473, owns all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Number 6,191,687, entitled Wiegand Effect Energy Generator, issued February 20, 2001 and those certain U.S. and foreign patents and applications set forth in Attachment 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Assigned Patents") and all inventions claimed therein; and

Neptune Technology Group Inc. ("Neptune"), having a place of business at 1600 Alabama Highway 229, Tallassee, Alabama 36078, desires to own the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent and in and to the invention claimed therein

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, HID does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Neptune, its lawful successors and assigns, and Neptune does hereby accept, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and the invention claimed therein, and all patent grants, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for, pending for, or issue for the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and HID hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or successor thereto, and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Neptune, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

HID hereby further covenants and warrants that HID is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the Assigned Patents, that HID has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, that HID will at its own expense take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby (except that HID shall not be required to record this assignment or any assignments later in the chain of title), and that HID has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment as of the **12** day of **January**, 2004.

NEPTUNE TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC.	HID CORPORATION
Ву:	Ву:
Name:	Name: DENNS R. Heseer
Title:	Title: Resident

. . .

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF ORANGE)

On January 19, 2004, before me, DZUNG DINH CAO

Notary Public, personally appeared Denis R. Hébert personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESSETH my hand and official seal.



h ao

PATENT REEL: 014438 FRAME: 0064

P.05

ASSIGNMENT PATENT NUMBER 6,191.687

Whereas HID Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("HID"), having a place of business at 333 State Street, North Haven, Connecticut 06473, owns all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Number 6,191,687, entitled Wiegand Effect Energy Generator, issued February 20, 2001 and those certain U.S. and foreign patents and applications set forth in Attachment 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Assigned Patents") and all inventions claimed therein; and

Neptune Technology Group Inc. ("Neptune"), having a place of business at 1600 Alabama Highway 229, Tallassee, Alabama 36078, desires to own the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent and in and to the invention claimed therein

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. HID does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Neptune, its lawful successors and assigns, and Neptune does hereby accept, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and the invention claimed therein, and all patent grants, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for, pending for, or issue for the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and HID hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or successor thereto, and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Neptune, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

HID hereby further covenants and warrants that HID is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the Assigned Patents, that HID has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, that HID will at its own expense take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby (except that HID shall not be required to record this assignment or any assignments later in the chain of title), and that HID has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment as of the 22 day of $\sqrt{2004}$, 2004.

NEPTUNE TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC.	HID CORPORATION
NEPTUNE TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC. By:	Ву:
Name: CHARLES C. D'LAURA	Name:
Title: PRESIDENT	Title:

PATENT REEL: 014438 FRAME: 0065

P.06

.

On January 22, 2004, before me, <u>Cindy F. Pugh</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Charles C. Di Lauro</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

3

WITNESSETH my hand and official seal.

Notory Public Notary Public STATE OF ALABAMA AT LABUE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Jan 21, 2007 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Jan 21, 2007 BUNDED THAU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWEITERS



PATENT REEL: 014438 FRAME: 0066 •

2

ATTACHMENT 1

THE ASSIGNED PATENTS

File Number	Patent#/ Appl. Serial#	Country	Title
HID P-3/ 500725.20002	09/159,439	United States US	Wiegand Effect Energy Generator
HID P3/PCT 500725.20011	99/22138	Europe	Wiegand Effect Energy Generator
HID P-3/PCT/EPO 500725,20014	99/951585	Europe	Wiegand Effect Energy Generator
HIP P-3/PCT/JP/ 500725,20015	99/22138	Japan	Wiegand Effect Energy Generator
HIP P-3/PCT/ME 500725.20016	99/22138	Mexico	Wiegand Effect Energy Generator

RECORDED: 03/17/2004

.